

INGOLDMELLS PARISH COUNCIL

Council Offices, Skegness Road, Ingoldmells, Lincolnshire PE25 1NL ParishClerk@ingoldmellsparishcouncil.onmicrosoft.com | 01754 873394

PUBLIC NOTICE

IN ACCORDANCE WITH SCHEDULE 12, PARAGRAPH 15(2) OF THE LOCAL GOVERNMENT ACT 1972

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT

THE ANNUAL OPEN MEETING OF THE PARISH OF INGOLDMELLS

WILL BE HELD ON MONDAY 20TH MAY 2024

AT COUNCIL OFFICES, SKEGNESS ROAD, INGOLDMELLS, PE25 1NL

STARTING AT 6.00PM

THE BUSINESS TO BE CONDUCTED IS SPECIFIED IN THE AGENDA BELOW

AGENDA

- 1. WELCOME AND OPENING REMARKS BY THE CHAIRMAN/VICE CHAIRMAN
- 2. CONFIRMATION OF THE MINUTES OF THE ANNUAL OPEN MEETING HELD ON MONDAY 3RD MAY 2023
- 3. MATTERS ARISING BY RESIDENTS OF INGOLDMELLS RELATING TO THE PARISH

A Vincent
Cllr A Vincent
Chairman
1st May 2024